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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 20-24

Ludovico Culotta (1992) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 1

103B 1 1.7 7.5 8.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   22.0 37.40 37.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.0   23.5 35.25 72.65  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.0 38.40 111.05  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 142.55  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 40.70 183.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.0 6.5 5.0 4.5 6.0   16.0 38.40 221.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.5 7.5   24.5 53.90 275.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ignacio Embid Ruiz de Conejo (1993) -- SCC Karlsruhe 2

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 34.80 67.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 98.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 131.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 34.10 165.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 3.5 2.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.0 22.00 187.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 33.60 221.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Jacopo Coraggio (1991) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 3

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 39.00 72.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 96.90  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   16.0 35.20 132.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 160.90  Reverse Dive

303C 1 2.1 2.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0   7.5 15.75 176.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 215.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Jelle van Ginneken (1991) -- KAZSC 4

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.0 12.00 38.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 68.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5322D 1 2.0 3.5 4.0 2.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 22.00 90.05  Reverse Somersault 1 Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 27.50 117.55  Forward Double Somersault

101B 1 1.3 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5   6.0 7.80 125.35  Forward Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 19.55 144.90  Reverse Dive

Camilo Janssens (1994) -- KAZSC 5

302B 1 1.7 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 22.10 22.10  Reverse Somersault

402C 1 1.6 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 40.50  Inward Somersault

103A 1 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 4.0   9.0 18.00 58.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5123D 1 2.1 4.5 5.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   11.0 23.10 81.60  Forward Somersault 1½ Twists

202A 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 2.5 4.0 5.0   12.5 21.25 102.85  Back Somersault

201B 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 16.00 118.85  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 2.5 4.0 2.0 3.5 2.5   8.5 17.85 136.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 25-29

Timothée-Paul Massenet (1986) -- Paris Aquatique 1

403C 1 2.2 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 8.0   22.0 48.40 48.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 3.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 29.40 77.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 25-29

105C 1 2.4 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 30.00 107.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 143.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5126D 1 2.8 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 35.00 178.00  Forward Somersault 3 Twists

203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 28.75 206.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

5225D 1 2.7 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 40.50 247.25  Back Somersault 2½ Twists

Alessandro Deporzi (1989) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 2

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 35.70 35.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 35.65 71.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   8.0 16.80 88.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 126.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 153.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 31.20 185.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 48.00 233.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Max Wittig (1990) -- SV Neptun Aachen 3

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 24.65 24.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 47.85  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0   3.0 5.10 52.95  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 89.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 28.35 117.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104B 1 2.3 3.0 4.0 2.5 3.5 3.5   10.0 23.00 140.60  Forward Double Somersault

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 40.80 181.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Nick Vanaken (1989) -- GZVN Genk 4

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 7.0   16.0 35.20 35.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5   11.0 26.40 61.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

301A 1 1.8 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   11.0 19.80 81.40  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0   3.0 6.00 87.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

204C 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 123.70  Back Double Somersault

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 29.40 153.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5251C 1 2.7 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 25.65 178.75  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Matteo Maggini (1987) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 5

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 23.20  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 1.5 1.0 2.5 2.0 1.0   4.5 9.90 33.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 25.90 59.00  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5   14.5 31.90 90.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 114.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 2.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 26.40 140.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 21.00 161.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

Jonathan di Costanzo (1987) -- Paris Aquatique 6

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5   16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 47.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 66.40  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 4.5 1.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 17.10 83.50  Back Dive ½ Twist

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 7.0   17.0 25.50 109.00  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 136.20  Inward Somersault

403C 1 2.2 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   8.5 18.70 154.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alex Buki (1987) -- Moscow Masters Diving Club 7

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 49.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 74.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.5   11.5 27.60 101.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 2.5   9.5 14.25 116.15  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0   10.5 21.00 137.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 16.00 153.15  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 25-29

Antonio Colicchio (1987) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 8

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   12.5 20.00 20.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 2.5 1.5 3.0 3.5 4.5   9.0 21.60 41.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.5 1.0   4.0 8.80 50.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 19.60 70.00  Inward Dive

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 2.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 19.00 89.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 4.0   14.5 23.20 112.20  Reverse Dive

303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   13.5 28.35 140.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Florian Gautier (1987) -- Paris Aquatique 9

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 28.00 46.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   18.0 25.20 71.80  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 1.5 1.0 2.0 2.5 3.0   6.0 13.20 85.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.0 18.00 103.00  Back Somersault

302C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 123.00  Reverse Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 123.00 1Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Carlos Soto-Alvarez (1986) -- Paris Aquatique 10

101B 1 1.3 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 15.60 1Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   11.0 18.70 34.30  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 1.5   9.0 14.40 48.70  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 69.70  Inward Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 4.0   10.5 15.75 85.45  Back Somersault

5211A 1 1.8 4.5 3.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 21.60 107.05  Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 30-34

Kevin Pulinx (1981) -- GZVN Genk 1

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 37.80 37.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5233D 1 2.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 33.75 71.55  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

204C 1 2.2 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   9.5 20.90 92.45  Back Double Somersault

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 40.80 133.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 8.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 40.70 173.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0   14.0 36.40 210.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5331D 1 2.2 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 42.90 253.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Bjorn Claes (1983) -- GZVN Genk 2

201A 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 19.55 19.55  Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 28.80 48.35  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   12.5 25.00 73.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 32.40 105.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 35.20 140.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5   18.0 37.80 178.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5132D 1 2.2 3.0 5.0 2.0 3.0 4.0   10.0 22.00 200.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Nicolas Denis (1981) -- Paris Aquatique 3

101A 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 22.40  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 53.00  Back Dive

302C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 77.80  Reverse Somersault

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 100.20  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 127.20  Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 151.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 178.75  Forward Somersault 1 Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 30-34

Patrick Das Boucas (1982) -- Paris Aquatique 4

201A 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 24.30 54.90  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.0 30.60 85.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 115.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 1.5 1.5 3.0 1.5 1.5   4.5 9.90 125.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5   8.5 19.55 144.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   11.5 24.15 168.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Andy Ostiana-Conijn (1982) -- De Dolfijn 5

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 18.75 18.75  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 3.5 2.0   7.0 14.00 32.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 59.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.0 24.00 83.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 110.95  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.5 29.70 140.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 3.0   12.0 26.40 167.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Dario Maglio (1984) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 6

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 3.5   13.0 28.60 28.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 24.65 53.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 53.25 1Forward 2½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 84.75  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 117.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 141.75  Reverse Dive

303C 1 2.1 3.5 2.5 4.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 22.05 163.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Mehdi Jedraoui (1984) -- Paris Aquatique 7

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 20.30  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 3.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 41.10  Inward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 65.10  Back Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 19.20 84.30  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 5.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 103.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 3.5 3.5 5.0   12.5 20.00 123.50  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 22.50 146.00  Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 35-39

Richard van Veen (1976) -- Joop Stotijn/DSZ #1976014771

101B 1 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.0   21.0 27.30 27.30  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 52.10  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 32.25 84.35  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 6.5 5.0 4.5 6.0   15.5 26.35 110.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.0 39.60 150.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   14.0 33.60 183.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 46.20 230.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kevin Skelton (1978) -- Royal Brussels Poseidon 2

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 30.80 61.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5124D 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 34.50 95.90  Forward Somersault 2 Twists

5223D 1 2.3 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 20.70 116.60 2Back Somersault 1½ Twists

5225D 1 2.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 43.20 159.80  Back Somersault 2½ Twists

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 28.00 187.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.0   15.0 31.50 219.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 35-39

Ivan Dupont (1976) -- Royal Brussels Poseidon 3

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 39.10 68.85  Forward Double Somersault

105C 1 2.4 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.5   7.0 16.80 85.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5111A 1 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 112.65  Forward Dive ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 3.5 5.0 3.5 5.0 5.0   13.5 27.00 139.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

401A 1 1.8 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 169.35  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 36.30 205.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Frédéric Weisz (1978) -- Paris Aquatique 4

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 47.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 78.95  Forward Double Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 107.45  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 133.05  Reverse Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 153.45  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 5.0 2.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 21.60 175.05  Back Dive ½ Twist

Alfredo Maria Ottaviani (1980) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 5

401B 1 1.5 4.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 46.20  Forward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 83.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 108.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 2.0 2.0 3.5 3.0 1.5   7.0 16.80 125.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 24.20 149.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 1 2.1 3.5 4.0 2.5 4.0 2.5   10.0 21.00 170.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 40-44

Ulf Krum (1972) -- SB Bayern 07 Nürnberg 1

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 35.15 64.90  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 26.40 91.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

104C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 39.60 130.90  Forward Double Somersault

204C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 162.80  Back Double Somersault

5211A 1 1.8 5.5 7.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 195.20  Back Dive ½ Twist

5223D 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 6.0 5.0   14.5 33.35 228.55  Back Somersault 1½ Twists

Matthew Lewis (1972) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 2

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 61.95  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.5   20.0 34.00 95.95  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 40.70 136.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 2.5   9.0 21.60 158.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 39.00 197.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0   14.0 29.40 226.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Xavier Giralt (1973) -- Bordeaux Etudiant Club 3

101C 1 1.2 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 24.50 47.90  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 6.5 4.0 6.5 7.0 5.5   18.5 31.45 79.35  Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0   18.5 33.30 112.65  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 151.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 178.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 214.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 40-44

Martin Smith (1974) -- Maltby Diving Club 4

401B 1 1.5 7.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 60.15  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 6.0   15.0 25.50 85.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 37.40 123.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.5 4.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 160.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 3.0   11.0 26.40 186.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   11.0 23.10 209.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Simone Orioli (1971) -- Italia Tuffi Masters 5

101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 49.95  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 30.60 80.55  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 2.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 22.00 102.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 132.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 166.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 3.0 4.0 1.0 1.5 2.0   6.5 14.30 180.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Bas Blits (1971) -- De Dolfijn 6

101B 1 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 21.25 42.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 70.75  Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 34.20 104.95  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 25.50 130.45  Inward Dive

5111A 1 1.8 5.0 5.5 3.5 4.5 6.0   15.0 27.00 157.45  Forward Dive ½ Twist

5122D 1 1.9 0.0 0.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   5.5 10.45 167.90  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Martin Edgar (1971) -- Royal Tunbridge Wells 7

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 2.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0   8.5 14.45 35.25  Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 56.85  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 77.85  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 27.20 105.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 21.75 126.80  Back Somersault

302C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 27.20 154.00  Reverse Somersault

Iván García Rodrigo (1974) -- Paris Aquatique 8

101B 1 1.3 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 13.65 13.65  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 36.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 58.60  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.5 2.5   8.5 18.70 77.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 19.20 96.50  Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 2.5   10.5 15.75 112.25  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.5 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 23.40 135.65  Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 45-49

Hironori Tomita (1970) -- Yunost Moskvi 1

201B 1 1.6 7.0 5.5 6.5 7.5 6.5   20.0 32.00 32.00  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 8.5 7.5 8.5 8.5 7.0   24.5 41.65 73.65  Reverse Dive

203B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 39.10 112.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   18.0 43.20 155.95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 8.0   22.5 54.00 209.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 40.30 250.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 31.50 281.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 45-49

Riccardo Giacometti (1969) -- Fondazione Bentegodi Verona 2

113B 1 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 30.40 30.40  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 37.40 67.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

401A 1 1.8 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 34.20 102.00  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 7.0 5.5 6.0 7.5 7.0   20.0 44.00 146.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.5 8.0 8.0   21.0 35.70 181.70  Back Dive

5111A 1 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 7.0   15.5 27.90 209.60  Forward Dive ½ Twist

301A 1 1.8 7.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 37.80 247.40  Reverse Dive

Dirk Thijs (1969) -- GZVN Genk 3

103B 1 1.7 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 29.00 59.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 89.35  Reverse Dive

303C 1 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 31.50 120.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 153.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 191.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 30.45 221.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Hideto Sekine (1967) -- Yunost Moskvi 4

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 28.00 28.00  Inward Dive

101A 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 25.90 53.90  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 27.75 81.65  Back Dive

5111A 1 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   12.5 22.50 104.15  Forward Dive ½ Twist

5211A 1 1.8 5.5 7.0 6.0 5.0 7.0   18.5 33.30 137.45  Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 162.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 21.60 183.85  Reverse Dive

Richard Heraty (1969) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 5

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   18.0 28.80 51.30  Inward Somersault

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 71.30  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.5 7.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 98.30  Back Dive ½ Twist

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 27.20 125.50  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 150.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 3.5   13.5 28.35 178.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Antoine Giannelli (1969) -- Olympic Nice Natation 6

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 53.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 78.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 106.65  Forward Double Somersault

301B 1 1.7 2.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0   10.0 17.00 123.65  Reverse Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 150.00  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 27.90 177.90  Back Dive ½ Twist

Fabrizio Rodonò (1968) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 7

103B 1 1.7 1.5 1.0 0.5 1.0 1.5   3.5 5.95 5.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 32.95  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 65.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 86.35  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 118.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 7.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.5 31.20 149.55  Reverse Dive

303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 25.20 174.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 45-49

Matt Hassall (1970) -- Corby Steel Diving Club 8

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 55.20  Forward Double Somersault

105C 1 2.4 3.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.5   2.5 6.00 61.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   11.0 22.00 83.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

5211A 1 1.8 2.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 2.0   9.0 16.20 99.40  Back Dive ½ Twist

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 35.70 135.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.0 22.00 157.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Eric Melskens (1966) -- PSV Schoonspringen 9

201B 1 1.6 0.0 1.0 0.5 0.0 0.0   0.5 0.80 0.80  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 24.60  Reverse Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 21.45 46.05  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 73.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 30.00 103.25  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 134.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202A 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 22.10 156.15  Back Somersault

Emmanuel Urban (1969) -- Plongeon Club Strasbourg 10

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.5 21.75 53.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 79.60  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 27.00 106.60  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 0.5 4.0 2.0 1.0 0.5   3.5 6.30 112.90  Back Dive ½ Twist

5122D 1 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 112.90 1Forward Somersault 1 Twist

5221D 1 1.7 3.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 22.10 135.00  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Guillaume Bardou (1968) -- Paris Aquatique 11

101C 1 1.2 3.5 2.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   11.5 13.80 13.80  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 1.5 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.0   5.5 8.80 22.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 43.40  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 18.20 61.60  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 61.60 1Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 18.90 80.50  Back Dive ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0   8.5 18.70 99.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 50-54

Frits Adelmeyer (1964) -- PSV Schoonspringen #1964012271

403B 1 2.4 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 5.5   19.5 46.80 46.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   15.0 36.00 82.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 37.95 120.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 155.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5331D 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 42.90 198.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104B 1 2.3 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 20.70 219.00  Forward Double Somersault

Shiraz Shamshudin (1964) -- Amersham Swimming Club 2

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 62.65  Forward Double Somersault

201A 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 93.25  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 123.85  Back Dive ½ Twist

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 151.60  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 174.00  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 50-54

Per Lovgren (1964) -- Polisens IF Simhopp 3

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 62.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

204C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 24.20 86.45  Back Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 3.0 4.0 2.5 3.0 3.5   9.5 19.00 105.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 140.65  Forward Double Somersault

105C 1 2.4 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.5   9.5 22.80 163.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Frank Thielen (1961) -- Turngemeinde Oberlahnstein 4

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 23.75 49.25  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

5211A 1 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 76.25  Back Dive ½ Twist

5111A 1 1.8 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 23.40 99.65  Forward Dive ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 2.5 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.0   7.5 16.50 116.15  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.0 19.80 135.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 55-59

Werner Zühlke (1960) -- Stadt-Turnverein Singen 1

101A 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   21.5 30.10 30.10  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 60.70  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 90.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 36.30 126.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

104C 1 2.2 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 46.20 172.95  Forward Double Somersault

5124D 1 2.3 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 34.50 207.45  Forward Somersault 2 Twists

Gerhard Bayer (1960) -- SV Heimstetten 2

103B 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 2.0 3.0 4.0   10.0 17.00 17.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 39.95  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 62.35  Back Dive

102A 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 4.5   10.5 16.80 79.15  Forward Somersault

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 23.80 102.95  Back Somersault ½ Twist

5211A 1 1.8 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0   8.5 15.30 118.25  Back Dive ½ Twist

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 60-64

Jim McNally (1952) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 1

101A 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 26.60 26.60  Forward Dive

401A 1 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.0 25.20 51.80  Inward Dive

5111A 1 1.8 2.5 2.5 3.0 1.0 3.5   8.0 14.40 66.20  Forward Dive ½ Twist

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 95.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 29.45 124.55  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

5311A 1 1.9 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 155.90  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

Nick Molina (1951) -- PSV Schoonspringen #1951002312

401B 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0   11.5 17.25 17.25  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   14.0 18.20 35.45  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.5   9.5 16.15 51.60  Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 19.60 71.20  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0   7.5 12.00 83.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0   10.5 15.75 98.95  Back Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 65-69

Giovanni Dolcimascolo (1950) -- KAZSC 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 65-69

101A 1 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Dive

203B 1 2.3 3.5 4.0 2.5 3.0 2.5   9.0 20.70 45.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 77.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 3.0 4.0 5.0   12.5 26.25 103.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5331D 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 2.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 26.40 129.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104B 1 2.3 3.0 4.5 2.5 4.0 3.0   10.0 23.00 152.75  Forward Double Somersault

Yadollah Bashtbavi (1949) -- AZ&PC #1949001712

5211A 1 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 30.60  Back Dive ½ Twist

401A 1 1.8 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 61.20  Inward Dive

5311A 1 1.9 5.0 4.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 91.60  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

5132D 1 2.2 1.0 0.5 2.5 2.0 0.5   3.5 7.70 99.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 1 2.1 2.5 3.0 2.0 3.5 2.0   7.5 15.75 115.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 3.0 4.0 2.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 19.80 134.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Peter Jewell (1948) -- Dacorum Diving Club 3

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 3.5 4.0   14.0 23.80 47.05  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 21.60 68.65  Back Dive ½ Twist

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.5 21.25 89.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202A 1 1.7 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.0 22.10 112.00  Back Somersault

5223D 1 2.3 2.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 3.5   6.5 14.95 126.95  Back Somersault 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 1m 75-79

John Deininger (1939) -- "Salto" Kaunas 1

5111A 1 1.8 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 31.50 31.50  Forward Dive ½ Twist

103B 1 1.7 7.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 60.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301A 1 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   19.0 34.20 94.60  Reverse Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.5 3.5 5.0 3.5 5.0   13.0 22.10 116.70  Back Dive

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 145.20  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 20-24

Ludovico Culotta (1992) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 1

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 8.0   21.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 7.5 7.0 8.5 8.0 7.5   23.0 39.10 72.70  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 9.0   24.5 44.10 116.80  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 41.80 158.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 2.5 4.0 2.5 3.5 4.0   10.0 22.00 180.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 52.65 233.25  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.5   21.0 44.10 277.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Ignacio Embid Ruiz de Conejo (1993) -- SCC Karlsruhe 2

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.5   18.5 40.70 71.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 108.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.0   9.5 21.85 130.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 43.05 173.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.5   18.0 37.80 210.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 32.00 242.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 20-24

Jelle van Ginneken (1991) -- KAZSC 3

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 23.75 44.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 75.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

204C 3 2.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 24.00 99.90  Back Double Somersault

304C 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 29.40 129.30  Reverse Double Somersault

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 3.5   13.0 26.00 155.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 28.60 183.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jacopo Coraggio (1991) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 4

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 60.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 28.35 88.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.5 35.00 123.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 123.60 1Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 3.0 3.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   12.0 28.80 152.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 177.05  Back Dive

Camilo Janssens (1994) -- KAZSC 5

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.5 24.30 24.30  Back Dive

202A 3 1.8 1.5 3.0 2.0 1.5 2.5   6.0 10.80 35.10  Back Somersault

103A 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 26.60 61.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 61.70 1Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5123D 3 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 61.70 1Forward Somersault 1½ Twists

402C 3 1.4 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 19.60 81.30  Inward Somersault

5141B 3 2.3 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.0 27.60 108.90  Forward Double Somersault ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 25-29

Timothée-Paul Massenet (1986) -- Paris Aquatique 1

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 32.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.5 42.55 75.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 52.80 127.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 45.00 172.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

203B 3 2.2 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 35.20 208.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 40.80 248.90  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

5235D 3 2.8 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.5   17.5 49.00 297.90  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Nick Vanaken (1989) -- GZVN Genk 2

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 26.60 26.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   9.5 25.65 52.25  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.5 7.0   20.0 48.00 100.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 134.45  Back Dive

204C 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.0 34.00 168.45  Back Double Somersault

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 31.00 199.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5251C 3 2.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 46.25 245.70  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Max Wittig (1990) -- SV Neptun Aachen 3

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.0   19.5 35.10 60.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 26.60 87.30  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 7.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 111.10  Inward Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 146.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 42.00 188.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 31.00 219.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 25-29

Matteo Maggini (1987) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 4

101C 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Forward Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 32.40 56.20  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 4.5   14.5 18.85 75.05  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 7.0 6.5 6.5 8.0 7.5   21.0 39.90 114.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 7.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.5 33.15 148.10  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 25.50 173.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 2.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.5 23.10 196.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Alex Buki (1987) -- Moscow Masters Diving Club 5

401C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 21.45  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 32.30 53.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 74.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 105.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 3.0   11.0 18.70 124.60  Back Dive

203C 3 1.9 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.0   6.5 12.35 136.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   10.5 18.90 155.85  Reverse Dive

Jonathan di Costanzo (1987) -- Paris Aquatique 6

101B 3 1.5 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   8.5 12.75 12.75  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 33.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

302C 3 1.7 3.5 1.5 1.0 3.0 4.0   8.0 13.60 46.60  Reverse Somersault

202C 3 1.6 4.5 2.5 3.5 4.0 2.5   10.0 16.00 62.60  Back Somersault

5211A 3 2.0 3.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 2.5   12.0 24.00 86.60  Back Dive ½ Twist

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 23.10 109.70  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 28.50 138.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Antonio Colicchio (1987) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 7

101C 3 1.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 20.30 20.30  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 42.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5   7.0 15.40 57.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 1.0 2.0 1.5 1.5 1.5   4.5 9.45 66.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.0 17.00 83.90  Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 20.80 104.70  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.5 33.30 138.00  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 30-34

Kevin Pulinx (1981) -- GZVN Genk 1

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 40.00 40.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5235D 3 2.8 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.0   12.0 33.60 73.60  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 111.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.5 33.75 145.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 183.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5331D 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 37.80 221.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 7.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 39.90 261.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Bjorn Claes (1983) -- GZVN Genk 2

201A 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 28.50  Back Dive

301A 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.5 33.00 61.50  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 26.40 87.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 6.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 37.20 125.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 153.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 26.00 179.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5134D 3 2.5 2.5 1.5 2.5 2.0 3.0   7.0 17.50 197.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 30-34

Patrick Das Boucas (1982) -- Paris Aquatique 3

201A 3 1.9 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 20.90 20.90  Back Dive

301A 3 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 20.90 1Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 29.40 50.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 40.80 91.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 31.90 123.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 30.45 153.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

303C 3 2.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 189.45  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Mehdi Jedraoui (1984) -- Paris Aquatique 4

101C 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 6.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 18.00 42.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 32.40 74.90  Reverse Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 27.20 102.10  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 5.0 6.0 3.5 4.5 5.5   15.0 30.00 132.10  Back Dive ½ Twist

401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 22.75 154.85  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 189.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Andy Ostiana-Conijn (1982) -- De Dolfijn 5

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 28.90  Back Dive

203A 3 2.4 3.0 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   9.5 22.80 51.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 25.50 77.20  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 98.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 1.5 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.5   6.5 15.60 113.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 40.95 154.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   15.0 31.50 186.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Dario Maglio (1984) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 6

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 37.05 37.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 66.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.0   6.5 14.30 80.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 104.75  Back Dive

203C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 23.75 128.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 1.0 1.0 1.5 0.5 2.0   3.5 6.30 134.80  Reverse Dive

303C 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 37.00 171.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Nicolas Denis (1981) -- Paris Aquatique 7

101A 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward Dive

201A 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.0   10.0 19.00 41.40  Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   19.5 25.35 66.75  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 5.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 30.00 96.75  Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 6.5   18.0 27.00 123.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 151.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 3.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 1.5   7.0 14.70 166.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Jerry Lefebvre (1981) -- RGSC Schoonspringen Gent (withdrew) 8

105B 3 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

5333D 3 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

5152B 3 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107C 3 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 35-39

Richard van Veen (1976) -- Joop Stotijn/DSZ #1976014771

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 35-39

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 28.80 60.80  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 28.00 88.80  Inward Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 122.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 43.20 165.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 7.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 36.75 202.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 32.40 234.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Ivan Dupont (1976) -- Royal Brussels Poseidon 2

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

113B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 27.90 50.30  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.5   17.0 40.80 91.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5111A 3 2.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 37.00 128.10  Forward Dive ½ Twist

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 160.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

401A 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 186.35  Inward Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 42.00 228.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alfredo Maria Ottaviani (1980) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 3

101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 18.20 43.70  Inward Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   11.0 23.10 66.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.0   19.0 30.40 97.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 37.20 134.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 29.00 163.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5331D 3 2.1 2.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 1.0   4.5 9.45 172.85 2Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Frédéric Weisz (1978) -- Paris Aquatique 4

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.5 20.30 20.30  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 44.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 1.0   7.0 15.40 59.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 0.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5   4.5 9.45 69.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.0   12.5 22.50 91.65  Reverse Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 121.35  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.5   8.0 16.00 137.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 40-44

Xavier Giralt (1973) -- Bordeaux Etudiant Club 1

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 52.20  Inward Dive

201A 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 33.25 85.45  Back Dive

301A 3 2.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.0 4.5   14.5 29.00 114.45  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 148.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 37.80 186.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 36.30 222.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Matthew Lewis (1972) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 2

103B 3 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 19.80 50.20  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 20.90 71.10  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 100.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 139.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 29.45 168.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 31.00 199.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 40-44

Martin Smith (1974) -- Maltby Diving Club 3

401B 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

201A 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 27.55 53.45  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0   15.5 24.80 78.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 109.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 32.30 142.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 1.5   7.5 18.00 160.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 32.00 192.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Ulf Krum (1972) -- SB Bayern 07 Nürnberg 4

401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 18.20 18.20  Inward Dive

101A 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 44.60  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 70.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.0   11.0 23.10 93.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5211A 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 29.00 122.30  Back Dive ½ Twist

202A 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 152.00  Back Somersault

5223D 3 2.4 3.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 31.20 183.20  Back Somersault 1½ Twists

Bas Blits (1971) -- De Dolfijn 5

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.5 26.40 51.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 32.30 84.20  Back Dive

302C 3 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 109.70  Reverse Somersault

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 132.10  Inward Dive

5111A 3 2.0 1.5 0.0 3.0 1.0 1.0   3.5 7.00 139.10  Forward Dive ½ Twist

202C 3 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 161.50  Back Somersault

Iván García Rodrigo (1974) -- Paris Aquatique 6

101B 3 1.5 3.5 4.0 2.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 17.25 17.25  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.5   10.0 16.00 33.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 21.70 54.95  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 27.55 82.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 106.80  Reverse Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 129.75  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 1.5 1.5 1.0 1.5 1.0   4.0 8.00 137.75  Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 45-49

Hironori Tomita (1970) -- Yunost Moskvi 1

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.5 35.10 35.10  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 6.5   22.5 42.75 77.85  Reverse Dive

203B 3 2.2 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5   22.0 48.40 126.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0   21.5 51.60 177.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 45.15 223.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 2.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0   10.0 27.00 250.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   21.0 42.00 292.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Riccardo Giacometti (1969) -- Fondazione Bentegodi Verona 2

113B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0   21.0 37.80 37.80  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   18.5 38.85 76.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 38.85 115.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 36.10 151.60  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 38.00 189.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 33.60 223.20  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

301A 3 2.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5   21.5 43.00 266.20  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 45-49

Alain Lobet (1968) -- Schwimmverein Heilbronn 98 E.V 3

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 34.80 62.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.0   20.5 43.05 105.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 39.00 144.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 42.00 186.85  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

5331D 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 36.75 223.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5333D 3 2.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 41.25 264.85  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

Dirk Thijs (1969) -- GZVN Genk 4

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 60.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.0 36.10 96.30  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 130.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 168.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 3.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 28.80 197.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 29.00 226.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Fabrizio Rodonò (1968) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 5

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5   7.5 16.50 42.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 72.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 29.75 102.25  Back Dive

203C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 23.75 126.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 161.10  Reverse Dive

303C 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 24.00 185.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Hideto Sekine (1967) -- Yunost Moskvi 6

401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 6.0   19.0 24.70 24.70  Inward Dive

101A 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.5   16.0 25.60 50.30  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 5.5 3.0 3.5 6.0   12.5 21.25 71.55  Back Dive

5111A 3 2.0 1.0 4.5 2.5 4.5 1.5   8.5 17.00 88.55  Forward Dive ½ Twist

5211A 3 2.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 34.00 122.55  Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 19.50 142.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 177.15  Reverse Dive

Emmanuel Urban (1969) -- Plongeon Club Strasbourg 7

103B 3 1.6 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0   9.0 14.40 14.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 3.5   13.0 22.10 36.50  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 27.90 64.40  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   15.0 21.00 85.40  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 34.00 119.40  Back Dive ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 150.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 25.20 175.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Eric Melskens (1966) -- PSV Schoonspringen 8

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 34.20 34.20  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 26.60 60.80  Reverse Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 24.75 85.55  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 114.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 24.50 138.85  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.5 27.55 166.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202A 3 1.8 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 1.0   3.0 5.40 171.80  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 45-49

Matt Hassall (1970) -- Corby Steel Diving Club 9

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5   16.5 34.65 60.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 27.00 87.25  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 24.70 111.95  Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.5   6.0 13.20 125.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 145.45  Forward Dive

405C 3 2.7 2.5 4.0 2.0 2.0 3.0   7.5 20.25 165.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Antoine Giannelli (1969) -- Olympic Nice Natation 10

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 27.30 27.30  Inward Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 34.65 61.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 29.45 91.40  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 117.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 117.00 1Forward 2½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 26.60 143.60  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 20.00 163.60  Back Dive ½ Twist

Richard Heraty (1969) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 11

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 22.40  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 51.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 78.85  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 3.5 2.5 1.0 0.5 0.5   4.0 8.00 86.85  Back Dive ½ Twist

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 113.85  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.5 3.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 133.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 27.50 161.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Guillaume Bardou (1968) -- Paris Aquatique 12

101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   9.5 14.25 32.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 16.20 48.65  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 18.20 66.85  Inward Dive

201A 3 1.9 0.5 1.0 0.0 0.5 0.0   1.0 1.90 68.75  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 1.5 3.0 1.0 1.5 1.5   4.5 9.00 77.75  Back Dive ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 5.0   12.0 22.80 100.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 50-54

Frits Adelmeyer (1964) -- PSV Schoonspringen #1964012271

403B 3 2.1 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.0 46.20 46.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 44.40 90.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   15.5 41.85 132.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 38.00 170.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5331D 3 2.1 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 39.90 210.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5351C 3 2.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 6.0 4.5   13.5 33.75 244.10  Reverse 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Shiraz Shamshudin (1964) -- Amersham Swimming Club 2

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   21.0 39.90 67.10  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 40.00 107.10  Back Dive ½ Twist

401A 3 1.7 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 136.85  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 168.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.0 30.60 198.80  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 50-54

Per Lovgren (1964) -- Polisens IF Simhopp 3

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 2.5 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 23.10 55.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 28.50 83.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5   17.0 40.80 124.40  Inward Double Somersault

203C 3 1.9 3.0 3.5 2.5 2.0 3.5   9.0 17.10 141.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

204C 3 2.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 177.50  Back Double Somersault

Frank Thielen (1961) -- Turngemeinde Oberlahnstein 4

103A 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   15.5 29.45 29.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5111A 3 2.0 4.0 2.5 4.5 3.0 4.5   11.5 23.00 52.45  Forward Dive ½ Twist

5211A 3 2.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 5.0   11.5 23.00 75.45  Back Dive ½ Twist

202A 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 27.90 103.35  Back Somersault

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 133.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 2.5 2.5 1.0 2.0 3.0   7.0 15.40 149.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 55-59

Werner Zühlke (1960) -- Stadt-Turnverein Singen 1

101A 3 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   21.5 34.40 34.40  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 31.50 65.90  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 33.60 99.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 45.15 144.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 3.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.5   13.0 28.60 173.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.5 56.25 229.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Tony Hunter (1960) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   19.5 31.20 56.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

113B 3 1.8 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 33.30 90.00  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 126.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 156.70  Reverse Dive

5311A 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 34.65 191.35  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

Gerhard Bayer (1960) -- SV Heimstetten 3

103A 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 22.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.0 3.5 5.0   14.0 26.60 49.40  Reverse Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 71.00  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 2.5 2.0 1.0 3.5 2.5   7.0 14.00 85.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5211A 3 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 32.00 117.00  Back Dive ½ Twist

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 25.20 142.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 60-64

Jim McNally (1952) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 1

101A 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward Dive

401A 3 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 63.45  Inward Dive

5111A 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 32.00 95.45  Forward Dive ½ Twist

201A 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 35.15 130.60  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 40.95 171.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5311A 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 38.85 210.40  Reverse Dive ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 60-64

Nick Molina (1951) -- PSV Schoonspringen #1951002312

401B 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 6.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 20.30 20.30  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 3.5 5.0   14.0 21.00 41.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 19.95 61.25  Back Dive

101B 3 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 82.25  Forward Dive

102C 3 1.5 3.5 5.0 3.0 3.5 4.0   11.0 16.50 98.75  Forward Somersault

202C 3 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.5 5.0   13.0 20.80 119.55  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 65-69

Giovanni Dolcimascolo (1950) -- KAZSC 1

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 34.65 68.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 3.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.0 29.40 97.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 33.00 130.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

204B 3 2.3 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0   15.0 34.50 165.15  Back Double Somersault

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0   16.0 32.00 197.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Yadollah Bashtbavi (1949) -- AZ&PC #1949001712

5211A 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 35.00 35.00  Back Dive ½ Twist

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   15.0 30.00 65.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 6.0 5.0   14.5 30.45 95.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5311A 3 2.1 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 126.95  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 156.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.5 5.0 3.5 5.0 5.0   13.5 29.70 186.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Peter Jewell (1948) -- Dacorum Diving Club 3

201A 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 29.45  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 59.45  Back Dive ½ Twist

202A 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 28.80 88.25  Back Somersault

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 114.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5   11.0 19.80 134.45  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.5   17.0 23.80 158.25  Inward Dive

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men 3m 75-79

John Deininger (1939) -- "Salto" Kaunas 1

113B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 27.90 27.90  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 37.05 64.95  Back Dive

301A 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 6.0   17.0 34.00 98.95  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.0   18.5 29.60 128.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 40.95 169.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men Platform 20-24

Jacopo Coraggio (1991) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 1

103B 10 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 10 2.3 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 4.5   16.5 37.95 63.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 6.5   18.0 27.00 90.55  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 124.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 152.65  Reverse Dive

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 185.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men Platform 20-24

Ignacio Embid Ruiz de Conejo (1993) -- SCC Karlsruhe 2

612B 10 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   12.5 23.75 23.75  Armstand Somersault

103B 10 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.0 32.00 55.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5   16.5 39.60 95.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 29.25 124.60  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 151.00  Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 179.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jelle van Ginneken (1991) -- KAZSC 3

202A 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 24.65 24.65  Back Somersault

204C 5 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 53.25  Back Double Somersault

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 78.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 26.40 105.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 3.5 5.0   14.0 29.40 134.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

302C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 19.20 153.75  Reverse Somersault

Camilo Janssens (1994) -- KAZSC 4

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Armstand Somersault

623C 5 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 26.35 1Armstand Back 1½ Somersaults

5311A 5 1.9 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 19.95 46.30  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

103A 5 2.0 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 24.00 70.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

302B 5 1.7 1.5 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.0   5.5 9.35 79.65 3Reverse Somersault

5141B 7.5 2.3 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 21.85 101.50  Forward Double Somersault ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men Platform 25-29

Timothée-Paul Massenet (1986) -- Paris Aquatique 1

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 34.00 34.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 70.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5134D 7.5 2.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 48.75 119.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

203B 5 2.3 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.0 5.0   16.0 36.80 155.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 43.75 199.60  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105C 5 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 34.80 234.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Alessandro Deporzi (1989) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 2

612B 10 1.9 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 36.10 36.10  Armstand Somersault

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 70.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 98.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 34.80 133.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 172.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 32.00 204.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

Max Wittig (1990) -- SV Neptun Aachen 3

101B 5 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.0   15.0 24.00 47.40  Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 24.00 71.40  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 6.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 25.50 96.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 37.40 134.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 28.80 163.10  Armstand Somersault

Matteo Maggini (1987) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 4

101C 5 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 21.60 44.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 3.5   13.5 22.95 67.35  Armstand Somersault

401C 5 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 90.45  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 28.60 119.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 2.5 2.0 2.0 1.0 4.0   6.5 15.60 134.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men Platform 25-29

Antonio Colicchio (1987) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 5

101B 5 1.3 4.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 17.55 17.55  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 36.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.5 17.85 54.60  Armstand Somersault

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 24.75 79.35  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.0 2.5   5.5 12.10 91.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 1.5 1.5 1.0 1.0 1.0   3.5 8.40 99.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men Platform 30-34

Kevin Pulinx (1981) -- GZVN Genk 1

401B 5 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5   20.0 30.00 30.00  Inward Dive

403B 5 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 66.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 5 1.7 7.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 31.45 97.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 42.00 139.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5   20.0 42.00 181.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5331D 5 2.2 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 44.00 225.45  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Bjorn Claes (1983) -- GZVN Genk 2

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 7.0   17.0 28.90 52.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 34.00 86.15  Armstand Somersault

5141C 5 2.4 6.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 34.80 120.95  Forward Double Somersault ½ Twist

6221D 5 1.6 4.0 2.5 4.0 4.5 5.5   12.5 20.00 140.95  Armstand Back Somersault ½ Twist

5231D 5 2.1 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 6.0   12.5 26.25 167.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Patrick Das Boucas (1982) -- Paris Aquatique 3

101B 5 1.3 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 16.90 16.90  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 37.90  Inward Dive

201A 5 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.5   15.5 26.35 64.25  Back Dive

301A 7.5 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 30.00 94.25  Reverse Dive

612B 10 1.9 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 32.30 126.55  Armstand Somersault

103B 10 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 152.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Mehdi Jedraoui (1984) -- Paris Aquatique 4

201C 5 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 18.00  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 39.60  Reverse Dive

101C 5 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.5 15.00 54.60  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 23.20 77.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 28.70 106.50  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 30.80 137.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Andy Ostiana-Conijn (1982) -- De Dolfijn 5

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 27.60 57.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 20.25 77.60  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 109.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.5 0.0   2.5 4.25 113.75  Armstand Somersault

5132D 5 2.2 2.0 2.0 3.0 1.5 2.0   6.0 13.20 126.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Dario Maglio (1984) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 6

101B 5 1.3 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0   13.0 22.10 37.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 21.00 58.70  Back Dive

203C 5 2.0 4.5 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.5   12.5 25.00 83.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 3.0 2.5 4.0 2.5 3.0   8.5 13.60 97.30  Reverse Dive

303C 5 2.1 2.0 3.0 1.5 2.5 3.0   7.5 15.75 113.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Masters Men Platform 35-39



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Richard van Veen (1976) -- Joop Stotijn/DSZ #1976014771

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   15.5 24.80 57.10  Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 27.00 84.10  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 121.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 22.95 144.45  Armstand Somersault

105C 5 2.4 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 44.40 188.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Frédéric Weisz (1978) -- Paris Aquatique 2

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 19.50 42.00  Forward Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 65.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301A 7.5 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 33.00 98.20  Reverse Dive

201A 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 122.00  Back Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 2.5 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0   6.0 10.80 132.80  Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men Platform 40-44

Martin Smith (1974) -- Maltby Diving Club 1

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612A 7.5 1.9 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.5   15.5 29.45 62.60  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 40.70 103.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 140.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 31.50 172.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 5 2.4 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.0 33.60 205.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Ulf Krum (1972) -- SB Bayern 07 Nürnberg 2

401B 5 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

101A 5 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 24.50 50.00  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 76.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 5 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 100.65  Back Dive ½ Twist

202A 5 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 122.75  Back Somersault

5221D 5 1.7 4.0 6.0 5.5 4.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 148.25  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Matthew Lewis (1972) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 3

103C 5 1.6 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   22.5 36.00 36.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 1.0   7.5 11.25 47.25  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 70.45  Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 29.70 100.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 2.0 2.0   8.5 17.00 117.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 25.50 142.65  Armstand Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men Platform 45-49

Riccardo Giacometti (1969) -- Fondazione Bentegodi Verona 1

113B 5 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 33.25 33.25  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 44.00 77.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

201A 5 1.7 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   22.0 37.40 114.65  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 42.00 156.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

401A 5 1.8 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 37.80 194.45  Inward Dive

301A 7.5 2.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 40.00 234.45  Reverse Dive

Alain Lobet (1968) -- Schwimmverein Heilbronn 98 E.V 2

103B 10 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 36.00 66.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 7.5 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 38.85 105.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 40.00 145.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5233D 7.5 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 192.05  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

622A 7.5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 225.05  Armstand Back Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men Platform 45-49

Eric Melskens (1966) -- PSV Schoonspringen 3

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 34.20 65.65  Armstand Somersault

401B 7.5 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 28.70 94.35  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 127.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 158.55  Back Dive

622A 5 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 34.65 193.20  Armstand Back Somersault

Dirk Thijs (1969) -- GZVN Genk 4

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 35.65 62.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 91.75  Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0   18.5 40.70 132.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 3.0   13.5 28.35 160.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 23.80 184.60  Armstand Somersault

Richard Heraty (1969) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 5

600A 10 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 33.60 33.60  Armstand Dive

612B 10 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 64.00  Armstand Somersault

103B 10 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 92.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 119.20  Back Dive

5211A 5 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 28.80 148.00  Back Dive ½ Twist

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 25.50 173.50  Inward Dive

Guillaume Bardou (1968) -- Paris Aquatique 6

101C 10 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 19.60 19.60  Forward Dive

401C 10 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 43.00  Inward Dive

612C 10 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 67.65  Armstand Somersault

103C 7.5 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 87.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 114.90  Reverse Dive

201C 7.5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 140.40  Back Dive

Matt Hassall (1970) -- Corby Steel Diving Club 7

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 34.10 59.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 85.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 85.10 1Forward 2½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 26.35 111.45  Armstand Somersault

600A 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 5.0   19.0 28.50 139.95  Armstand Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men Platform 50-54

Frits Adelmeyer (1964) -- PSV Schoonspringen #1964012271

301B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Reverse Dive

403B 5 2.4 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 48.00 81.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.0   15.5 37.20 118.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 37.80 156.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5331D 5 2.2 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 44.00 200.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Per Lovgren (1964) -- Polisens IF Simhopp 2

611A 7.5 2.0 7.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 33.00  Armstand Forward ½ Somersault

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.0 5.5   17.0 30.60 63.60  Armstand Somersault

105C 7.5 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 93.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 129.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

631C 10 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 4.5 7.0   21.0 35.70 165.30  Armstand Reverse ½ Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men Platform 50-54

Shiraz Shamshudin (1964) -- Amersham Swimming Club 3

101A 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 58.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401A 7.5 1.7 6.5 7.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 89.20  Inward Dive

600A 7.5 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 4.5   15.0 24.00 113.20  Armstand Dive

5211A 7.5 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 33.00 146.20  Back Dive ½ Twist

Frank Thielen (1961) -- Turngemeinde Oberlahnstein 4

103B 5 1.7 5.5 4.0 3.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 23.80 23.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

600A 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 44.05  Armstand Dive

5211A 5 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0   14.5 26.10 70.15  Back Dive ½ Twist

401B 5 1.5 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 92.65  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 2.5 4.5   13.0 28.60 121.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men Platform 55-59

Tony Hunter (1960) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

113B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0   18.5 33.30 62.90  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

105C 7.5 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 100.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 38.95 139.25  Reverse Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.5   19.0 38.00 177.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Werner Zühlke (1960) -- Stadt-Turnverein Singen 2

201B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 30.60  Back Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 61.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 7.5 2.1 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 39.90 101.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 7.5 1.9 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 5.5   19.5 37.05 138.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 7.5 2.2 2.0 3.0 4.0 1.0 3.0   8.0 17.60 156.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Gerhard Bayer (1960) -- SV Heimstetten 3

201B 7.5 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   13.0 23.40 23.40  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.0 2.5   8.0 15.20 38.60  Reverse Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 1.5 4.0   9.0 18.00 56.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5132D 7.5 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 56.60 1Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

103B 5 1.7 3.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.5   6.5 11.05 67.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men Platform 65-69

Giovanni Dolcimascolo (1950) -- KAZSC 1

403B 7.5 2.1 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 31.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.5   14.0 28.00 59.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5132D 7.5 2.1 4.0 2.5 3.5 2.5 2.0   8.5 17.85 77.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 38.40 115.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 3.5 5.5 4.0 2.0 3.0   10.5 24.15 139.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

Peter Jewell (1948) -- Dacorum Diving Club 2

103B 5 1.7 3.5 2.0 3.0 2.5 3.0   8.5 14.45 14.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 5 1.7 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0   10.0 17.00 31.45  Back Dive

202C 7.5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 57.85  Back Somersault

302C 7.5 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 86.75  Reverse Somersault

401B 5 1.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 107.00  Inward Dive

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men Platform 70-74

Detlef Rüppel (1945) -- SSC Hellas Wuppertal (withdrew) 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men Platform 70-74

201C 5 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back Dive

401C 5 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Inward Dive

5211A 5 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back Dive ½ Twist

202A 7.5 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Men Platform 75-79

John Deininger (1939) -- "Salto" Kaunas 1

103B 5 1.7 5.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.0 20.40 20.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301A 5 1.8 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 34.20 54.60  Reverse Dive

312C 10 1.9 8.0 7.0 7.5 6.0 6.0   20.5 38.95 93.55  Reverse Flying Somersault

5132D 7.5 2.1 7.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 35.70 129.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 1m 20-24

Sabrina Gerk (1991) -- SV Gelnhausen 1

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 61.85  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 34.85 96.70  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 128.20  Inward Dive

5221D 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 34.85 163.05  Back Somersault ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   11.5 25.30 188.35  Forward Double Somersault

Kristin Ehrentraut (1992) -- TPSG Köln 2

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 59.95  Forward Double Somersault

201A 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0 5.5 6.5   20.0 34.00 93.95  Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 6.0 5.5 4.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 31.50 125.45  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 153.20  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.5 29.70 182.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Chiara Giorgi (1995) -- M.R. Sport 3

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 56.40  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 24.20 80.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 113.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 132.80  Reverse Dive

303C 1 2.1 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 30.45 163.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Rieneke Berm (1994) -- Aquarijn 4

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 30.75 30.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 57.15  Back Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 29.70 86.85  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 115.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 34.00 149.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 0.5 1.5 1.0 2.0 1.5   4.0 8.40 157.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Carolina Sbarigia (1996) -- M.R. Sport 5

101B 1 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 26.00 26.00  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 54.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 21.00 75.90  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 110.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   12.0 19.20 129.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 28.00 157.20  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 1m 20-24

Riia Mäkilä (1991) -- LUK2002 6

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 31.90 58.25  Forward Double Somersault

201B 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 82.25  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 2.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 2.5   9.0 18.00 100.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.0 30.00 130.25  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   12.0 26.40 156.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Marisca de Haan (1993) -- ZV Noordkop #1993071307

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 25.35 53.85  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 76.35  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 100.35  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 133.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202A 1 1.7 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 17.00 150.50  Back Somersault

Denise Perin (1995) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 8

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 48.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 75.05  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 4.5 4.0   9.5 19.00 94.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 112.05  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 134.45  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 1m 25-29

Jana Hönmann (1990) -- SV Neptun Aachen 1

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 30.80 30.80  Forward Double Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   19.0 36.10 66.90  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 22.95 89.85  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 127.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 1 1.8 4.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 29.70 156.95  Back Dive ½ Twist

103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 190.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Kristine Rintza (1986) -- LUK2002 2

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 59.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 86.30  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 112.70  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 31.00 143.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 183.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Bianca Zühlke (1989) -- Stadt-Turnverein Singen 3

201A 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 30.60 56.10  Reverse Dive

5311A 1 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 87.45  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.0 26.00 113.45  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 146.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 173.60  Inward Dive

Federica Capra (1990) -- M.R. Sport 4

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 38.25 38.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 34.00 72.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 1.0 2.5 1.5 2.0 1.5   5.0 10.50 82.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 120.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 2.5 3.5 4.0 2.5 3.0   9.0 20.70 140.85  Forward Double Somersault

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 3.0 4.5 3.5   12.0 25.20 166.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 1m 25-29

Tanja van Hassel (1988) -- Aquarijn #1988056265

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 38.50 71.65  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 100.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 29.40 129.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 1.0 0.0 1.5 1.0 1.0   3.0 6.90 136.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.5 26.25 162.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Lina Damgaard (1987) -- SK Poseidon 6

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 56.45  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 82.05  Back Dive

5221D 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 102.45  Back Somersault ½ Twist

5122D 1 1.9 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 132.85  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

104C 1 2.2 2.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 24.20 157.05  Forward Double Somersault

Esther Hollemans (1986) -- PSV Schoonspringen #1986051327

101B 1 1.3 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.0   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 7.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 48.25  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 79.45  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.0   15.5 26.35 105.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 2.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 2.5   8.5 18.70 124.50  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 2.0   10.5 23.10 147.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Marika Gorga (1987) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 8

401B 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 19.50 19.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 22.50 42.00  Back Dive

101B 1 1.3 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.5 4.0   10.0 13.00 55.00  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 82.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.5 21.60 103.80  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 130.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

Melanie Vennik (1988) -- Joop Stotijn/DSZ 9

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 40.30  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 64.30  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.0 27.20 91.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 110.70  Reverse Dive

202B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 129.90  Back Somersault

Jeanne Cazaux (1990) -- Paris Aquatique 10

5211A 1 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 25.20 25.20  Back Dive ½ Twist

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 46.95  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0   11.0 16.50 63.45  Back Somersault

102C 1 1.4 4.0 2.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 17.50 80.95  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.5 3.5   11.0 17.60 98.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 124.15  Reverse Dive

Johanna Becker (1990) -- TPSG Köln (withdrew) 11

103B 1 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 1m 30-34

Elizabeth Simpson (1981) -- Southend Diving Club 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 1m 30-34

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 36.00 36.00  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 38.00 74.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 34.85 108.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 40.70 149.55  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   19.5 42.90 192.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5223D 1 2.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 42.55 235.00  Back Somersault 1½ Twists

Nadia Adamsen Faber (1983) -- LUK2002 2

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 24.70 24.70  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 45.50  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 8.0   22.5 38.25 83.75  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5   21.0 31.50 115.25  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 148.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 179.20  Forward Double Somersault

Maaike van Hooff (1981) -- Joop Stotijn/DSZ 3

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 6.5   19.5 25.35 25.35  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 55.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 77.55  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0   17.5 26.25 103.80  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 128.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 156.45  Inward Somersault

Tiphaine Rambault (1981) -- CSVO Montmorency 4

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 24.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 26.00 50.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.5 34.85 85.50  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.0 5.0 2.5 3.0 2.5   8.5 15.30 100.80  Back Dive ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   10.0 22.00 122.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 150.85  Reverse Dive

Lucia Salis (1983) -- A.S.D. Carlo Dibiasi 5

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 24.70 24.70  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 21.00 45.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 19.50 65.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.0   11.5 18.40 83.60  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 106.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.0   13.0 19.50 125.50  Back Somersault

Aurore Francq (1982) -- KAZSC 6

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 16.25 16.25  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.5 20.30 36.55  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.0 16.00 52.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 23.80 76.35  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 18.75 95.10  Inward Dive

202C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0   14.0 21.00 116.10  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 1m 35-39

Amanda van Gennip (1980) -- PSV Schoonspringen #1980003361

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.0 5.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.5 6.5 8.0 7.0 8.0   22.5 36.00 69.15  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 38.25 107.40  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 6.5   21.0 46.20 153.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 34.50 188.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5   19.0 41.80 229.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 1m 35-39

Neeltje Stuurman (1977) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 19.50 19.50  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 16.10 35.60  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.5 4.5 3.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 56.40  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 25.20 81.60  Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.5 20.00 101.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 124.10  Back Somersault

Luisa Schols-Porzio (1980) -- Joop Stotijn/DSZ #1980017383

101B 1 1.3 3.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 1.5   6.0 7.80 7.80  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   11.0 18.70 26.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 49.70  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0   8.5 12.75 62.45  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 88.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5   14.0 26.60 114.65  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Denise Raveljé (1976) -- Joop Stotijn/DSZ (withdrew) #1976009524

101A 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 25.90 25.90  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   11.0 18.70 44.60  Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 68.90  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 68.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 68.90  Forward Double Somersault

5111A 1 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 68.90  Forward Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 1m 40-44

Naomi McBane (1974) -- Manchester Aquatic Centre Dive 1

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Reverse Dive

303C 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 70.95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 39.60 110.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 143.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 34.50 178.20  Forward Double Somersault

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 30.80 209.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Danielle Klaver-Overdijk (1974) -- Turbo '82 #1974008642

5111A 1 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 33.30 33.30  Forward Dive ½ Twist

201A 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 66.45  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 34.20 100.65  Back Dive ½ Twist

301A 1 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 25.20 125.85  Reverse Dive

5311A 1 1.9 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.0 38.00 163.85  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

101B 1 1.3 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.5   23.0 29.90 193.75  Forward Dive

Christine Weber (1974) -- SB Bayern 07 Nürnberg 3

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

302C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 53.70  Reverse Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   17.0 32.30 86.00  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

201A 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 114.90  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0   16.5 29.70 144.60  Back Dive ½ Twist

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 21.25 165.85  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Angela McMillan (1974) -- Dacorum Diving Club 4

101B 1 1.3 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.5 3.0   9.0 11.70 11.70  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0   10.5 15.75 27.45  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.0   8.5 12.75 40.20  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 1.5   7.0 10.50 50.70  Back Somersault

5211A 1 1.8 2.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 18.00 68.70  Back Dive ½ Twist

301C 1 1.6 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   8.5 13.60 82.30  Reverse Dive

Masters Women 1m 45-49



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Linda Lantinga (1969) -- Turbo '82 #1969010201

101B 1 1.3 7.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 8.0   21.5 27.95 27.95  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 54.30  Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0   10.0 18.00 72.30  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 96.30  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 29.70 126.00  Back Dive ½ Twist

202A 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 156.60  Back Somersault

Simone Sinistra (1970) -- Stadt-Turnverein Singen 2

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 14.25 36.35  Inward Dive

102B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 58.85  Forward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 2.5 4.0   13.0 19.50 78.35  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 19.50 97.85  Back Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 122.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Jane Blevins (1966) -- Paris Aquatique 3

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.5 23.20 43.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 3.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 17.25 60.60  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 20.25 80.85  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 3.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5   8.0 12.80 93.65  Inward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 3.5 5.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   11.0 16.50 110.15  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 1m 50-54

Ylva Brämberg (1965) -- SK Poseidon 1

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 7.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 32.00 63.45  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 27.00 90.45  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 115.25  Inward Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 32.30 147.55  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Yvonne van der Meer (1961) -- Turbo '82 #1961003702

201A 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 25.20 58.35  Back Dive ½ Twist

5221D 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 78.75  Back Somersault ½ Twist

5111A 1 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 31.50 110.25  Forward Dive ½ Twist

301A 1 1.8 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 136.35  Reverse Dive

Annemie Caris (1961) -- KAZSC 3

101A 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 25.20 25.20  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 47.60  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 67.85  Inward Dive

5111A 1 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 94.85  Forward Dive ½ Twist

202C 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.5   8.0 12.00 106.85  Back Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 1m 55-59

Asta Girdauskienė (1960) -- "Salto" Kaunas 1

5111A 1 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 27.00  Forward Dive ½ Twist

201A 1 1.7 8.0 7.5 8.5 7.0 8.0   23.5 39.95 66.95  Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 102.05  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 130.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 36.10 166.20  Forward Somersault 1 Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 1m 55-59

Barbara Heathfield (1959) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 2

101A 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 21.70  Forward Dive

5111A 1 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 32.40 54.10  Forward Dive ½ Twist

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 29.60 83.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 1 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.5   20.0 36.00 119.70  Back Dive ½ Twist

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.0   21.5 32.25 151.95  Inward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 1m 60-64

Lucie Freitag-Fransen (1955) -- WSC Städteregion Aachen 1

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 60.35  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1.8 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 31.50 91.85  Inward Dive

5122D 1 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 35.15 127.00  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 4.5 3.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 148.60  Back Dive ½ Twist

Karen Carney (1954) -- Darlington 2

201A 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 24.65 24.65  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.0 23.40 48.05  Back Dive ½ Twist

301A 1 1.8 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.0   6.5 11.70 59.75  Reverse Dive

5311A 1 1.9 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 19.95 79.70  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

5111A 1 1.8 3.5 3.0 2.0 4.0 4.0   10.5 18.90 98.60  Forward Dive ½ Twist

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 1m 65-69

Jenni Cluskey (1950) -- Southend Diving Club 1

101B 1 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

5111A 1 1.8 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 7.0   17.5 31.50 54.90  Forward Dive ½ Twist

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 81.30  Reverse Dive

201A 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 109.35  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 28.80 138.15  Back Dive ½ Twist

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 1m 75-79

Joan Aldous (1938) -- Southend Diving Club 1

101A 1 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 23.80 23.80  Forward Dive

5111A 1 1.8 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 21.60 45.40  Forward Dive ½ Twist

202C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.5   11.5 17.25 62.65  Back Somersault

201A 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   11.0 18.70 81.35  Back Dive

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 3m 20-24

Sabrina Gerk (1991) -- SV Gelnhausen 1

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 35.15 35.15  Reverse Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 36.90 72.05  Back Dive

203B 3 2.2 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.5 4.0   11.0 24.20 96.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 36.30 132.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 36.10 168.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 38.00 206.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 3m 20-24

Carolina Sbarigia (1996) -- M.R. Sport 2

101B 3 1.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 31.50 31.50  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.0 32.00 63.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 26.60 90.10  Inward Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 32.55 122.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 31.50 154.15  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 6.5 4.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 32.00 186.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Kristin Ehrentraut (1992) -- TPSG Köln 3

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 6.5 5.5 7.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 34.20 62.20  Back Dive

301A 3 2.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 35.00 97.20  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 121.00  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 151.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 184.40  Back Dive ½ Twist

Chiara Giorgi (1995) -- M.R. Sport 4

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 61.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 21.70 82.75  Inward Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 120.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 153.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.0   10.5 21.00 174.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Marisca de Haan (1993) -- ZV Noordkop #1993071305

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0   20.0 28.00 28.00  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 55.00  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 22.95 77.95  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 2.5 4.0 3.0 3.0   10.0 18.00 95.95  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 114.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.5   11.0 20.90 135.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 3m 25-29

Federica Capra (1990) -- M.R. Sport 1

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   17.5 36.75 36.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 1.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0   7.5 18.00 54.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 44.10 98.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 40.00 138.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 3 2.2 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 42.90 181.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 7.0 6.0 7.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 47.15 228.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Jana Hönmann (1990) -- SV Neptun Aachen 2

101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 36.00 64.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 7.0 5.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 36.10 100.60  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.5 35.15 135.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 32.00 167.75  Back Dive ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 198.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Tanja van Hassel (1988) -- Aquarijn #1988056263

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 27.30 27.30  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 53.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 36.10 89.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   20.0 36.00 125.80  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 161.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5331D 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 33.60 195.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 3m 25-29

Lina Damgaard (1987) -- SK Poseidon 4

203B 3 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0   18.5 40.70 40.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 68.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 25.20 93.90  Inward Dive

5132D 3 2.1 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   11.5 24.15 118.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 148.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 30.00 178.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Bianca Zühlke (1989) -- Stadt-Turnverein Singen 5

101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Forward Dive

201A 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 59.65  Back Dive

301A 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 29.00 88.65  Reverse Dive

5311A 3 2.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   9.5 19.95 108.60  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 139.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 32.30 172.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kristine Rintza (1986) -- LUK2002 6

401B 3 1.4 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 28.70 28.70  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 51.95  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 79.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 31.50 110.65  Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 28.50 139.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 30.00 169.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Esther Hollemans (1986) -- PSV Schoonspringen #1986051327

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 29.40 53.40  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 36.00 89.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 2.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 21.85 111.25  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 140.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 0.5 0.5 2.0 3.0 1.5   4.0 7.60 147.65 2Inward 1½ Somersaults

Melanie Vennik (1988) -- Joop Stotijn/DSZ 8

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 21.75  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0   8.0 14.40 36.15  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.0   8.5 11.90 48.05  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0   3.0 4.80 52.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.0 4.0 2.0 3.5   9.5 17.10 69.95  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.5   6.5 12.35 82.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Johanna Becker (1990) -- TPSG Köln (withdrew) 9

105B 3 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5132D 3 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 3m 30-34

Elizabeth Simpson (1981) -- Southend Diving Club 1

105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 35.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 69.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.5   17.0 34.00 103.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 141.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 38.85 179.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 223.15  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 3m 30-34

Tiphaine Rambault (1981) -- CSVO Montmorency 2

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   11.5 24.15 48.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

201A 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 35.15 84.10  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 30.10 114.20  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 37.05 151.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301A 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.0   15.5 31.00 182.25  Reverse Dive

Maaike van Hooff (1981) -- Joop Stotijn/DSZ 3

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 27.30 27.30  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 32.30 59.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

101B 3 1.5 6.5 5.5 7.0 5.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 87.35  Forward Dive

201A 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 117.75  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 32.40 150.15  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.0 19.20 169.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 3m 35-39

Amanda van Gennip (1980) -- PSV Schoonspringen #1980003361

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5   22.0 39.60 71.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 40.85 112.45  Reverse Dive

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.5   20.5 49.20 161.65  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

403B 3 2.1 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 42.00 203.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 48.75 252.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Denise Raveljé (1976) -- Joop Stotijn/DSZ #1976009522

101A 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward Dive

201A 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   17.5 33.25 59.65  Back Dive

302C 3 1.7 5.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 4.0   15.0 25.50 85.15  Reverse Somersault

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 110.35  Inward Dive

5111A 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 36.00 146.35  Forward Dive ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 176.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Luisa Schols-Porzio (1980) -- Joop Stotijn/DSZ #1980017383

101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Forward Dive

201A 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 34.20 61.95  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 3.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 21.60 83.55  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 3.5 3.5 2.5 4.5 3.0   10.0 14.00 97.55  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.0 19.20 116.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

302C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 25.50 142.25  Reverse Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 3m 40-44

Naomi McBane (1974) -- Manchester Aquatic Centre Dive 1

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 38.85 71.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 105.85  Reverse Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 35.10 140.95  Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 175.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 3.5 5.5 4.0   13.5 32.40 208.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 3m 40-44

Danielle Klaver-Overdijk (1974) -- Turbo '82 #1974008642

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 62.00  Back Dive

301A 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 36.00 98.00  Reverse Dive

5311A 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 135.80  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 28.00 163.80  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 37.05 200.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Christine Weber (1974) -- SB Bayern 07 Nürnberg 3

101A 3 1.6 6.0 7.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 57.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

302C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 84.80  Reverse Somersault

202A 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.0   16.5 29.70 114.50  Back Somersault

5221D 3 1.8 2.5 2.0 2.5 4.0 2.0   7.0 12.60 127.10  Back Somersault ½ Twist

212B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 153.20  Back Flying Somersault

Angela McMillan (1974) -- Dacorum Diving Club 4

101A 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 16.10 37.70  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 17.85 55.55  Back Dive

202C 3 1.6 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.5   6.5 10.40 65.95  Back Somersault

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 23.40 89.35  Reverse Dive

5211A 3 2.0 2.5 3.5 1.0 2.0 2.5   7.0 14.00 103.35  Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 3m 45-49

Simone Sinistra (1970) -- Stadt-Turnverein Singen 1

101B 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 21.75 21.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 16.80 38.55  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   16.0 24.00 62.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   9.5 18.05 80.60  Back Dive

202C 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 28.00 108.60  Back Somersault

5211A 3 2.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 30.00 138.60  Back Dive ½ Twist

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 3m 50-54

Ylva Brämberg (1965) -- SK Poseidon 1

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 36.00 36.00  Back Dive

203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 29.45 65.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 35.00 100.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0   18.5 38.85 139.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 38.00 177.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Yvonne van der Meer (1961) -- Turbo '82 #1961003702

101A 3 1.6 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward Dive

5111A 3 2.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 39.00 71.80  Forward Dive ½ Twist

201A 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 38.00 109.80  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 6.0   14.5 20.30 130.10  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 28.00 158.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 3m 55-59

Barbara Heathfield (1959) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 1

101A 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 33.60 33.60  Forward Dive

5111A 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.0 40.00 73.60  Forward Dive ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 3m 55-59

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.5   19.5 31.20 104.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 7.0   15.5 31.00 135.80  Back Dive ½ Twist

401A 3 1.7 5.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 34.00 169.80  Inward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 3m 60-64

Lucie Freitag-Fransen (1955) -- WSC Städteregion Aachen 1

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 31.35 31.35  Reverse Dive

401A 3 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 34.00 65.35  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 35.15 100.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 129.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 162.10  Back Dive ½ Twist

Karen Carney (1954) -- Darlington 2

201A 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 29.45 29.45  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 31.00 60.45  Back Dive ½ Twist

301A 3 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   9.5 19.00 79.45  Reverse Dive

5311A 3 2.1 4.5 3.5 2.0 4.0 2.0   9.5 19.95 99.40  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

5111A 3 2.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 22.00 121.40  Forward Dive ½ Twist

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 3m 65-69

Jenni Cluskey (1950) -- Southend Diving Club 1

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5111A 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 59.20  Forward Dive ½ Twist

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 88.90  Reverse Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 121.30  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 25.90 147.20  Inward Dive

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women 3m 75-79

Joan Aldous (1938) -- Southend Diving Club 1

101A 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

5111A 3 2.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 23.00 44.60  Forward Dive ½ Twist

401B 3 1.4 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 61.40  Inward Dive

202C 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.0 20.80 82.20  Back Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women Platform 20-24

Bo Damen (1995) -- De Dolfijn 1

401B 5 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 6.5 6.5   21.0 31.50 60.00  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 78.40  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 110.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 149.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 33.30 182.50  Armstand Somersault

Riia Mäkilä (1991) -- LUK2002 2

103B 5 1.7 4.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 28.00 56.05  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 80.85  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 22.40 103.25  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 5.0 5.5   18.5 33.30 136.55  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 37.40 173.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women Platform 20-24

Kristin Ehrentraut (1992) -- TPSG Köln 3

101B 5 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 25.35 25.35  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   16.0 24.00 49.35  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 76.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 105.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 27.00 132.15  Armstand Somersault

5111A 5 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 156.45  Forward Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women Platform 25-29

Federica Capra (1990) -- M.R. Sport 1

103B 5 1.7 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 34.85 34.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   22.0 35.20 70.05  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 97.25  Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.0   22.0 48.40 145.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 7.0 5.5 7.0 5.5 7.0   19.5 44.85 190.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 38.85 229.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Jana Hönmann (1990) -- SV Neptun Aachen 2

103B 5 1.7 6.0 7.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 34.00 34.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 4.5 6.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 56.95  Reverse Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 5.0   19.0 28.50 85.45  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.5 6.5   22.0 48.40 133.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 5 1.8 3.5 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 20.70 154.55  Back Dive ½ Twist

612B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 35.10 189.65  Armstand Somersault

Esther Hollemans (1986) -- PSV Schoonspringen #1986051323

101B 7.5 1.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 31.50  Forward Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 53.20  Inward Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 23.20 76.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 8.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 36.00 112.40  Armstand Somersault

201B 5 1.6 7.0 8.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 33.60 146.00  Back Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 185.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kristine Rintza (1986) -- LUK2002 4

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.5 24.05 52.55  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 85.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 112.10  Back Dive

612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.5   15.0 25.50 137.60  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 40.70 178.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lina Damgaard (1987) -- SK Poseidon 5

101B 5 1.3 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5   22.5 29.25 29.25  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 54.00  Inward Dive

600A 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 26.25 80.25  Armstand Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 109.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 133.80  Armstand Somersault

102C 5 1.4 6.0 4.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 23.80 157.60  Forward Somersault

Bianca Zühlke (1989) -- Stadt-Turnverein Singen 6

101B 5 1.3 6.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 49.65  Inward Dive

612C 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 71.40  Armstand Somersault

103C 5 1.6 6.0 7.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 101.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 126.45  Back Dive

5211A 5 1.8 1.5 3.5 2.5 2.0 3.5   8.0 14.40 140.85  Back Dive ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women Platform 25-29

Alena Esina (1986) -- Moscow Diving Team 7

401B 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 3.5   13.0 19.50 19.50  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 45.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 69.00  Back Dive

203C 5 2.0 1.5 1.0 1.5 1.0 2.5   4.0 8.00 77.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.5 21.60 98.60  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 2.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 1.5   7.5 12.75 111.35  Armstand Somersault

Johanna Becker (1990) -- TPSG Köln (withdrew) 8

101B 5 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women Platform 30-34

Elizabeth Simpson (1981) -- Southend Diving Club 1

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5   20.5 36.90 68.90  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.0 45.60 114.50  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 36.00 150.50  Armstand Somersault

203C 5 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.5   18.5 37.00 187.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 7.5   17.5 38.50 226.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women Platform 35-39

Amanda van Gennip (1980) -- PSV Schoonspringen #1980003361

101B 5 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   20.0 26.00 26.00  Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0   21.5 34.40 60.40  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 26.40 86.80  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 119.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 33.00 152.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.5   19.0 41.80 193.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Irina Merkushina (1977) -- Sautin Diving School 2

401C 5 1.4 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 14.70 14.70  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 47.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 5 1.7 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.5 2.5   8.0 13.60 61.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 88.30  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 113.10  Reverse Dive

612C 5 1.5 1.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.0   7.5 11.25 124.35  Armstand Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women Platform 40-44

Naomi McBane (1974) -- Manchester Aquatic Centre Dive 1

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 34.00 34.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 33.15 67.15  Armstand Somersault

201B 5 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 31.20 98.35  Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 29.25 127.60  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 46.20 173.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 33.60 207.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women Platform 40-44

Christine Weber (1974) -- SB Bayern 07 Nürnberg 2

101A 5 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 26.60 26.60  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 54.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 26.25 80.90  Inward Dive

202A 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 23.80 104.70  Back Somersault

5221D 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 131.90  Back Somersault ½ Twist

212B 5 1.7 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 26.35 158.25  Back Flying Somersault

Angela McMillan (1974) -- Dacorum Diving Club 3

101A 5 1.4 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.5   11.5 16.10 16.10  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.5 2.0 3.5   6.5 9.75 25.85  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 1.5 3.0   8.5 12.75 38.60  Back Dive

202C 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 61.10  Back Somersault

5211A 5 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 61.10 1Back Dive ½ Twist

102C 5 1.4 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 19.60 80.70  Forward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women Platform 50-54

Ylva Brämberg (1965) -- SK Poseidon 1

101B 5 1.3 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.5 7.0 5.5 5.0 7.0   19.0 30.40 53.15  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 80.35  Reverse Dive

401B 5 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.5 6.5   20.5 30.75 111.10  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.0 32.30 143.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women Platform 55-59

Asta Girdauskienė (1960) -- "Salto" Kaunas 1

611A 7.5 2.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 5.0 7.0   20.5 41.00 41.00  Armstand Forward ½ Somersault

201B 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 27.20 68.20  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 7.0   19.0 32.30 100.50  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 34.00 134.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 40.70 175.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women Platform 60-64

Lucie Freitag-Fransen (1955) -- WSC Städteregion Aachen 1

101A 5 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 21.70  Forward Dive

612B 5 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.5   20.0 34.00 55.70  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 86.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 112.65  Reverse Dive

622A 5 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 141.00  Armstand Back Somersault

Karen Carney (1954) -- Darlington 2

201A 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 24.65  Back Dive

5211A 5 1.8 3.5 5.0 4.5 3.5 5.0   13.0 23.40 48.05  Back Dive ½ Twist

301A 5 1.8 3.0 4.0 4.5 3.0 3.0   10.0 18.00 66.05  Reverse Dive

5111A 5 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 24.30 90.35  Forward Dive ½ Twist

103B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 115.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women Platform 65-69

Jenni Cluskey (1950) -- Southend Diving Club 1

101B 5 1.3 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women Platform 65-69

401B 5 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 46.95  Inward Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 74.15  Reverse Dive

5111A 5 1.8 4.0 2.0 4.5 3.5 5.5   12.0 21.60 95.75  Forward Dive ½ Twist

201B 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 118.15  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Masters Women Platform 75-79

Joan Aldous (1938) -- Southend Diving Club 1

101A 5 1.4 6.0 4.5 5.0 3.0 4.0   13.5 18.90 18.90  Forward Dive

5111A 5 1.8 5.5 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 17.10 36.00  Forward Dive ½ Twist

101C 5 1.2 5.0 4.0 5.5 3.5 4.5   13.5 16.20 52.20  Forward Dive

202C 5 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 2.5 3.5   11.5 17.25 69.45  Back Somersault
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